
LOUISIANA - BOARD OF REGENTS STATEWIDE COMPLETERS SYSTEM 
Time to Degree for First Postsecondary Award Baccalaureate Degree 

Program-ID CMPLTTD 

2021 -2022 

First-time Student Transfer Total 

Full-time Part-time Total Full-time Part-time Total Full-time Part-time Total 

Institution # TTD # TTD # TTD # TTD # TTD # TTD # TTD # TTD # TTD 

Grambling State University 356 5.5 11 6.4 367 5.5 236 6.0 25 6.0 261 6.4 592 5.7 36 9.0 628 5.9 

Louisiana Tech University 1,131 4.1 55 4.5 1,186 4.1 202 4.7 100 4.7 302 4.9 1,333 4.2 155 4.9 1,488 4.2 

LSU and A&M College 3,919 4.2 15 5.2 3,934 4.2 683 4.8 169 4.8 852 5.0 4 ,602 4.3 184 5.7 4,786 4.3 

LSU of Alexandria 126 6.1 21 11.0 147 6.8 263 8.7 129 8.7 392 8.1 389 7.8 150 7.7 539 7.8 

LSU Shreveport 113 5.5 6.4 114 5.5 230 7.1 69 7.1 299 6.9 343 6.6 70 6.3 413 6.5 

McNeese State University 633 5.2 33 5.8 666 5.2 241 6.7 72 6.7 313 7.0 874 5.6 105 7.3 979 5.8 

Nicholls State University 662 5.0 30 5.2 692 5.0 259 6.8 66 6.8 325 7.0 921 5.5 96 7.0 1,017 5.6 

Northwestern State 
University 

Southeastern Louisiana 
University 

Southern University and 
A&M College 

Southern University at 
New Orleans 

542 

1,035 

445 

52 

5.4 

4.8 

5.7 

9.8 

74 

211 

8 

8 

5.6 

4.8 

5.5 

7.7 

616 

1,246 

453 

60 

5.5 

4.8 

5.7 

9.5 

415 

474 

209 

136 

9.4 

6.2 

6.7 

11 .3 

265 

87 

42 

49 

9.4 

6.2 

6.7 

11 .3 

680 

561 

251 

185 

8.3 

6.4 

7.0 

11 .6 

957 

1,509 

654 

188 

7.1 

5.2 

6.0 

10.9 

339 

298 

50 

57 

6.4 

5.6 

8.1 

11 .7 

1,296 

1,807 

704 

245 

7.0 

5.3 

6.2 

11 .1 

University of Louisiana at 
Lafayette 

University of Louisiana at 
Monroe 

1,591 

652 

4.9 

5.0 

41 

22 

5.6 

6.9 

1,632 

674 

5.0 

5.0 

653 

283 

7.3 

7.0 

233 

108 

7.3 

7.0 

886 

391 

7.1 

6.7 

2,244 

935 

5.6 

5.6 

274 

130 

6.5 

6.1 

2,518 

1,065 

5.7 

5.6 

University of New Orleans 462 4.8 9 12.9 471 5.0 421 6.7 94 6.7 515 7.0 883 5.7 103 8.5 986 6.0 

Total 11,71 5.4 539 6.7 12,258 5.5 4,705 7.1 1,508 7.1 6,213 7.1 16,424 6.1 2,047 7.2 18,471 
9 

Notes/Definitions: 
- # - Number of first-time award recipients (students earning this prior degree in a prior academic year have been removed 
from the cohort). 
- TTD - Average time to degree in calendar years. 
- Full-time/Part-time - attendance status of student first term/semester enrolled. 
- First-time Student (FTS) - students who started as first-time student at the awarding institution. 
- Transfer - students starting at an institution other than the awarding institution (includes transfers who started as FTS). 

Printed: 10/31/2023 5:01 :53 PM 1 of 1 

6.2 


