LOUISIANA - BOARD OF REGENTS

STATEWIDE COMPLETERS SYSTEM Time to Degree for First Postsecondary Award Baccalaureate Degree

Program-ID CMPLTTD

2021 - 2022

	First-time Student						Transfer						Total					
	Full-time		Part-time		Total		Full-time		Part-time		Total		Full-time		Part-time		Total	
Institution	#	TTD	#	TTD	#	TTD	#	TTD	#	TTD	#	TTD	#	TTD	#	TTD	#	TTD
Grambling State University	356	5.5	11	6.4	367	5.5	236	6.0	25	6.0	261	6.4	592	5.7	36	9.0	628	5.9
Louisiana Tech University	1,131	4.1	55	4.5	1,186	4.1	202	4.7	100	4.7	302	4.9	1,333	4.2	155	4.9	1,488	4.2
LSU and A&M College	3,919	4.2	15	5.2	3,934	4.2	683	4.8	169	4.8	852	5.0	4,602	4.3	184	5.7	4,786	4.3
LSU of Alexandria	126	6.1	21	11.0	147	6.8	263	8.7	129	8.7	392	8.1	389	7.8	150	7.7	539	7.8
LSU Shreveport	113	5.5	1	6.4	114	5.5	230	7.1	69	7.1	299	6.9	343	6.6	70	6.3	413	6.5
McNeese State University	633	5.2	33	5.8	666	5.2	241	6.7	72	6.7	313	7.0	874	5.6	105	7.3	979	5.8
Nicholls State University	662	5.0	30	5.2	692	5.0	259	6.8	66	6.8	325	7.0	921	5.5	96	7.0	1,017	5.6
Northwestern State University	542	5.4	74	5.6	616	5.5	415	9.4	265	9.4	680	8.3	957	7.1	339	6.4	1,296	7.0
Southeastern Louisiana University	1,035	4.8	211	4.8	1,246	4.8	474	6.2	87	6.2	561	6.4	1,509	5.2	298	5.6	1,807	5.3
Southern University and A&M College	445	5.7	8	5.5	453	5.7	209	6.7	42	6.7	251	7.0	654	6.0	50	8.1	704	6.2
Southern University at New Orleans	52	9.8	8	7.7	60	9.5	136	11.3	49	11.3	185	11.6	188	10.9	57	11.7	245	11.1
University of Louisiana at Lafayette	1,591	4.9	41	5.6	1,632	5.0	653	7.3	233	7.3	886	7.1	2,244	5.6	274	6.5	2,518	5.7
University of Louisiana at Monroe	652	5.0	22	6.9	674	5.0	283	7.0	108	7.0	391	6.7	935	5.6	130	6.1	1,065	5.6
University of New Orleans	462	4.8	9	12.9	471	5.0	421	6.7	94	6.7	515	7.0	883	5.7	103	8.5	986	6.0
Total	11,71 9	5.4	539	6.7	12,258	5.5	4,705	7.1	1,508	7.1	6,213	7.1	16,424	6.1	2,047	7.2	18,471	6.2

Notes/Definitions:

Printed: 10/31/2023 5:01:53 PM 1 of 1

^{- # -} Number of first-time award recipients (students earning this prior degree in a prior academic year have been removed from the cohort).

⁻ TTD - Average time to degree in calendar years.

⁻ Full-time/Part-time - attendance status of student first term/semester enrolled.

⁻ First-time Student (FTS) - students who started as first-time student at the awarding institution.

⁻ Transfer - students starting at an institution other than the awarding institution (includes transfers who started as FTS).